

## REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

\_\_\_\_\_

No. 57 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2003 Nauru

G.N.No. 210/2003

## CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 23

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I LUDWIG SCOTTY, M.P PRESIDENT OF NAURU, HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU THE RESPONSIBILTY FOR THE BUSINESS OF THE GOVERNMENT AS SET OUT OPPOSITE HIS NAME:-

## MINISTER OF CABINET

## **BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT**

HON. DAVID ADEANG

THE PORTFOILO OF THE ACTING PRESIDENT, FOREIGN AFFAIRS, CIVIL AVIATION, PUBLIC SERVICE ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY, RONFIN, NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST, & CITIZEN INVESTMENT PROGRAM (PASSPORT) IN RELATION TO THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT TO BE UNDERTAKEN IN NAURU BY THE SAID MINISTER

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILTY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT SHALL BE EFFECTIVE ON THE 24<sup>TH</sup> JULY, 2003.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 24<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JULY, TWO THOUSAND AND THREE.

LUDWIG SCOTTY
PRESIDENT &
CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET